Sleep for Peace 2019 Social Media Prize Terms and Conditions



In taking part of this competition, you are deemed to have read and agreed to the following terms and conditions.

RULES

- 1. The competition is open to all respondents of the social media #SleepforPeace campaign, however, prize winners under the age of 18 must be accompanied by an adult where appropriate i.e. in terms of travelling or attending an event whereby those under the age of 18 are required to be accompanied by an adult. The following are excluded from entering the competition, employees or contractors of Hostelling Internationals Head Office or any person directly or indirectly involved in the organisation or the running of the campaign, their direct family members or other organisations such as, but not limited to, tour operators or travel agents.
- 2. Prize winners will be selected by merit on the quality of their content (image or text) associated with the #Sleepforpeace.

ENTERING THE PRIZE DRAW

- 3. This prize competition will be open from 09:00 BST 9 August 2019 and will close at 17:00 BST 27 September 2019.
- 4. To enter the competition, respondents must post a photo, video or tweet to showcase sustainable/peaceful travel along with the #Sleepforpeace
- 5. Entrants must supply all required information and accept all GDPR requirements to be eligible for the prize.
- 6. Hostelling International does not accept responsibility for invalid entries, fraudulent entries or entries that are lost or incomplete due to computer error or any other reason.
- 7. Where details are entered incorrectly, the entry will be deemed to be invalid.
- 8. Hostelling International reserves the right to disqualify entrants for breaching the rules.
- 9. By entering the prize draw, entrants are deemed to have accepted these Terms and Conditions and agree to be bound by them.
- 10. Entry is free, but entrants may incur data charges depending on their internet package.
- By entering the competition respondent's personal photos with #Sleepforpeace may be used by Hostelling International for future promotion of Sleep for Peace.
 Only winners' information will be used to contact them. The data collected above will not be shared with any external parties.

THE PRIZE

11. There will be four prize winners selected. The top two winners will receive two Interrail or Eurail Passes 2nd class each (depending on the country of residence of the winners) with validity 7 days in one month, and two runners up will receive a 50 EUR gift card each from our partner Get your Guide.

Sleep for Peace 2019 Social Media Prize Terms and Conditions



- 12. Terms and conditions for the Interrail/Eurail Prize:
 - The winner(s) have a maximum 3 months period to claim their Interrail Pass from date of notification.
 - The winner(s) can choose the travel dates between the date of notification until the next 11 months.
 - The winner(s) need to provide the information details via a complimentary pass form to be provided to them by a representative of Hostelling International.
 - The Interrail Pass issuance and shipment will take approximately three weeks from the date the winner(s) claim the prize.
 - Seat reservations nor travel insurance are included in the Pass.
 - The winner(s) is responsible for the reservations throughout his/her travel with the Interrail Passes.
 - If applicable, the winner(s) is responsible for obtaining travel documentation, such as a visa.
 - The prize is non-transferable.
 - Eurail doesn't take any responsibility for any issues that arise due to lack of awareness of travel information, loss, and theft.
- 13. Terms and conditions for the Get your Guide Prize
 - This gift card can be used for any product on www.GetYourGuide.com by entering the card code in the appropriate entry field at checkout.
 - If the price of a booking differs from the amount on the gift certificate, no problem: just pay the difference or use remaining credit for another booking.
 - Your gift certificate is valid for 5 months (Expiration date: January 15, 2020) and is worth EUR 50.00.
- 14. Vouchers must be redeemed by either Interrail or Get your Guide respectively.
- 15. Prize winners will be determined by the 27 September 2019, they will be contacted by a representative of Hostelling International.

SELECTING THE WINNER

- 16. Prize winners will be selected by 27 September 2019. The selected winners will be notified by email within 14 days of selection by a Hostelling International representative.
- 17. Prize winners must respond to Hostelling International to acknowledge their acceptance of the prize within 5 working days of being notified that they have won. If no response is received, a new name will be drawn.

Sleep for Peace 2019 Social Media Prize Terms and Conditions



GENERAL

- 23. The promoter of this survey is International Youth Hostel Federation, operating as Hostelling International. Its address is 2nd Floor, Gate House, Fretherne Road, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, AL6 6RD
- 24. Hostelling International shall not be liable for any loss, damage, liabilities, injury or disappointment (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) suffered as a result of entering the survey or accepting the prize. This extends to damage caused to computers and mobile devices, resulting from participating in the competition.
- 25. Hostelling International is not responsible for any incidents that occur during utilization of the prize.
- 26. Nothing in these Terms and Conditions shall exclude liability of Hostelling International for death, personal injury, fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation, as a result of its negligence.
- 27. Personal information received by Hostelling International will be subject to the privacy policy detailed at https://www.hihostels.com/pages/disclaimer and in accordance with General Data Protection Regulation. Personal information will not be disclosed to third parties without permission, except for the purpose of administering the competition.
- 28. Hostelling International reserves the right to cancel, modify, shorten or extend the competition at any stage, with or without notice, if deemed necessary. Hostelling International shall not be liable for failing to comply with its obligations, in relation to the competition, where failure is caused by circumstances outside its control.
- 29. The prize and these terms and conditions will be governed by English law. Entrants submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.